FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tah cattings

09-05-2002

Docket No.: 1038-664 MIS

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

		•	,	lacktriangle
ched original	doci	monte	or conv	thorac

Tab settings	100011050	▼	: ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner Paterns and	102211653	attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CONNAUGHT LABORATORIES LIMITED	2. Nam	e and address of receiving par	rty(ies):
10.0	Nam	e: AVENTIS PASTEUR LIMI	TED
18-2	Addr	ess: 1755 STEELES AVENUE	E WEST
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es 🛭 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			***
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			1
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name City:	TORONTO	\$tate/Prov.: ON
☐ Other	Coun	ntry: CANADA	ZIP: M2R 3T4
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 14, 2000	Addition	al name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ဩ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the exec	ution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	
08/778,570 January 3, 1997			
Addit	ional numbers	Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total	number of applications and pa	tents involved: 1
Name: MICHAEL I. STEWART	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 24,973		nclosed - Any excess or insuff	
Address: SIM & McBURNEY		redited or debited to deposit ac	
6TH FLOOR, 330 UNIVERSITY AVENUE	A	uthorized to be charged to dep	osit account
	8. Depo	sit account number:	
City: TORONTO State/Prov.:	ON		-
Country: CANADA ZIP: M5G 1R	t7 (Attac	ch duplicate copy of this page if payin	g by deposit account)
09/04/2002 DBYRNE 00000027 08//85/0	DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE	
 Statement and signature. 40.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot the original document. 	going information is true	e and correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy
MICHAEL I. STEWART	Luxun &	AUG	GUST 26, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signat	ture	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

CANADA

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

I, Sara Albin,

a duly appointed notary public for the Province of Ontario, residing at the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, certify as follows:

- 1. I have compared the attached document with a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be the original Articles of Amendment issued the 10th day of December, 1999.
- 2. The attached document is a true copy of the original.

Dated at Toronto, Ontario this /4 day of January, 2000.

Sara Albin

A Notary Public in and for the

Province of Ontario

PATENT REEL: 013245 FRAME: 0181



Ministry of Consumer and Commercial Relations

CERTIFICATE This is to certify that these articles are effective en

Ministère de la Consommation ct du Commerce CERTIFICAT

Caci certifio que les présents statuto entrent en vigueur le

DECEMBER 1 0 DÉCEMBRE 1999

Business Corporations Act / Lai sur les excittic par actions

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT STATUTS DE MODEFICATION

1. The name of the corporation is:

C	O	N	N	A	U	G	H	T		L	A	B	0	R	A	T	0	R	I	B	8		L	I	М	II	T	Æ	Tr
 -	<u> </u> _	₽	 	 -							<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L	<u>. </u>					l I				1						۲Ē
-	⊢	-	 	-		-		_	-	<u> </u>	-	┡				_			_	L				<u> </u>	_				
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>				L	<u></u>		<u>. </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		L_		Ĺ,	_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				Г

A	V	B	N	T	I			P	A	9	Ŧ	B	U	R		L	I	M	I	Ŧ	3	D	1	A	V	B	N	Ŧ	TŦ
8		<u>P</u> [A	8	T	E	U	R		L	I	H	I	T		E												1	1-
	┸	_				Ш		L			L	<u> </u>																	
								Ľ.			L	L_	L	<u> </u>	L	L_,	L												

3. Date of incorporation/amalgamation:

Date de la canaditation ou de la finaien-

1972 06 22

(Year, Month, Day) (année, mais, jour)

follows:

To change the name of the Corporation to:

AVENTIS PASTEUR LIMITED AVENTIS PASTEUR LIMITER

PATENT

REEL: 013245 FRAME: 0182

 The amendment has been duly authorized as required by Sections 168 & 170 (as applicable) of the Business Corporations Act. Le modification a été dûment autorisée conformément aux articles 168 et 170 (selon le cas) de la Loi sur les sociétés par actions.

The resolution authorizing the amendment was approved by the shareholders/directors (as applicable) of the corporation on Les actionnaires ou les administrateurs (selon le cas) de le société ont approuvé la résolution autorisant la modification le

1999 12 10

(Year, Month, Day) (année, mois, jour)

These articles are signed in duplicate.

Les présents statuts sont signés en double exemplaire.

CONNAUGHT LABORATORIES LIMITED

(Name of Corporation) (Dénomination sociale de la société)

By:/Par.

(Signature)

PATENSCription of Office)

REEL: 013245 FRAME: 0183

₹ /	oe a plus sign (+) inside took Reduction Act of 1995			Patent and Trade	emark Off	use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031 fice: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ess it displays a valid OMB control number.
				Application	08/	778,570
TRA	ANSMIT	TAL		Filing Date	JA	NUARY 3, 1997
	FORM			First Named	LIS	SA E. MYERS
(to be used for	all correspondence a	ifter initial fi	iling)	Group Art Unit	164	46
				Examiner Name	MI	CHAEL D. PAK
Total Number of P	ages in This Submiss	ion		Attorney Docket Number	103	38-664 MIS
			ENCLOS	JRES (check all that appl	ly)	
Fee Transmitta Fee At Amendment / After Affida Extension of T	tached Response Final rvits/declaration(s)		Drawing(: Licensing Petition Petition to Provision Power of Change of	pplication) s) g-related Papers c Convert a al Application Attorney, Revocation of Correspondence Disclaimer		to Group Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below): CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENT AND POSTCARD
Information Di Certified Copy Document(s) Response to Incomplete A	Missing Parts/		CD, Num	for Refund nber of CD(s)		DOCUMENT AND POSTCARD

Date	AUGUST 26, 2002		
	CERTIFICA	ATE OF MAILING	
	hat this correspondence is being deposited with sed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington	the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage D.C. 20231 on this date:	as first class mail in an
Typed or printed	I name		
Signature		Date	

Signature

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 013245 FRAME: 0184

		PI	TO/SB/17	(11-01
Approved f	or use through	1 10/31/2002	OMB 06	51-003
nd Trademark O				

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S.

Und	decire Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, n	o persons are requi	red to es	pond to	a colle	ection of	information unless it displays a valid OMB cont	rol number.
N	FEE TRANSI	ΔTTIN					Complete if Known	
	for FY 20	10 7 1 7		Appl	ication	Numb	per 08/778,570	
	101 F 1 Z	JUZ	Γ	Filin	Date		JANUARY 3, 1997	
	Patent fees are subject to annu	al revision.		First	Name	d Inve	ntor LISA E. MYERS	
	Applicant claims small entity status.	See 37 CFR 1.2	27	Exar	niner f	lame	MICHAEL D. PAK	
				Grou	ip Art l	Jnit	1646	
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT	\$4	0.00	Attor	ney D	ocket N	No. 1038-664 MIS	
ſ	METHOD OF PAYMENT (cl	eck all that apply)				FE	E CALCULATION (continued)	
X	Check Credit card Mone Co	ther None	Large I	ntity	ONAL Smal			
١.	Deposit Account		Fee Code 105	Fee (\$) 130	Fee Code 205		Fee Description Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	Fee Paid
l	Number Deposit Account		127	50			Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet	
	Nome		139	130	139	130	Non - English specification	1 1

147 2.520 147 2,520 For filing a request for ex parte reexamination The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply) 920* Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner 112 920* Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments action Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner 113 1.840 113 1.840* action Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee 55 Extension for reply within first month 115 110 215 to the above identified deposit account 200 Extension for reply within second month 116 400 216 **FEE CALCULATION** 460 Extension for reply within third month 920 217 1. BASIC FILING FEE 720 Extension for reply within fourth month 118 1.440 218 arge Entity | Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description 1,960 228 980 Extension for reply within fifth month 128 Code (\$) Fee Paid Code (\$) 160 Notice of Appeal 119 320 219 101 740 201 370 Utility filing fee 120 320 220 160 Filing a brief in support of an appeal 106 330 206 165 Design filing fee 140 Request for oral hearing 121 280 221 207 255 Plant filing fee 107 510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding 138 1,510 138 740 208 370 Reissue filing fee 108 140 110 240 55 Petition to revive - unavoidable 80 Provisional filing fee 114 160 214 141 1,280 241 640 Petition to revive - unintentional SUBTOTAL (1) 640 Utility issue fee (or reissue) 142 1,280 242 2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND 143 460 243 230 Design issue fee Fee from Fee Paid Extra Claims 310 Plant issue fee 144 620 244 Total Claims -20**= 0 X 0.00 130 Petitions to the Commissioner 122 130 122 Independent - 3** = 0 X 0.0050 Processing fee under 37 CFR § 1.17(q) 123 50 123 Multiple Dependent Submission of Information Disclosure Statement 126 180 126 180 Large Entity Small Entity Fee Description Fee Fee Code (\$) Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties) 581 40 581 Code (\$) Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a)) 103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20 146 740 246 202 Independent claims in excess of 3 102 84 For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b)) 370 149 740 249 204 140 104 280 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid 370 Request for Continued Examination (RCE) 279 109 209 42 ** Reissue independent claims 179 740 over original patent 900 900 Request for expedited examination of a design application 169 169 18 210 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 110 40.00 and over original patent Other fee (specify) CHANGE OF NAME SUBTOTAL (2) \$0.00 SUBTOTAL (3) \$40.00 *Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above

SUBMITTED BY	<u>, </u>		Complete (i	f applicable)
Name (Print/Type)	MICHAEL I. STEWART	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	Telephone	
Signature	l.	and L	Date	AUGUST 26, 2002

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on

RECORDED: 08/29/2002

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 013245 FRAME: 0185